

## **HAZOOR**MULTIPROJECTSLIMITED

CIN: L99999MH1992PLC269813

Date: 24th October, 2020

To BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001

Script ID/ Code : HAZOOR/532467

Subject : Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the Securities Exchange

Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)

Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended 30th September, 2020

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed Certificate dated 24/10/2020 for the half year ended September 30, 2020, certifying that all activities in relation to both, physical and electronic share transfer facility (Dematerialization & Rematerialization) are maintained by M/s. Link Intime India Private Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent and the Compliance Officer of the Company.

This Certificate has been issued in terms of Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Board of India Exchange (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

This is for your information and Records.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For Hazoor Multi Projects Limited

SUBHASH JHAVARILAL PUROHIT

Digitally signed by SUBHASH JHAVARILAL PUROHIT Date: 2020.10.24 12:56:00

(Subhash J Purohit)

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: as above



## HAZOOR MULTIP ROJECTS LIMITED

CIN: L99999MH1992PLC269813

Date: 24/10/2020

To BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001

Script ID/ Code

: HAZOOR/ 532467

Subject

: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)

Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended 30th September, 2020

Dear Sir/Madam,

As per the requirement of Regulation 7 (3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that all activities in relation to share transfer facility are maintained during the period April 1, 2020 to September 30, 2020 (both days inclusive) by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., Link Intime India Private Limited, which is registered as Registrar & Share Transfer Agent in Category-I with the Securities and Exchange Board of India vide Registration Number: INR000004058.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For Hazoor Multi Projects Limited

(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)

For Link Intime India Private Limited

Balaji Sharma

Vice President - Corporate Registry